Low Particle Generation 2-Color
Display Digital Flow Switch
V �Particle Generation
Characteristics (Reference Data)
V Specifications
V �Metal Material of Parts in Contact
with Fluid: Stainless Steel 304PFM710-X300 Particle Characteristics (0.10 µm or more)
Elapsed time [min]

PFM X300107 A M01Rated flow range:
0.2 to 100 L/min
How to Order
Port size
Symbol Description
Flow range
10 25 50 11
01 Rc1/8 V V V
02 Rc1/4 V
Rated flow range
10 0.2 to 10 (5) L/min
25 0.5 to 25 (12.5) L/min
50 1 to 50 (25) L/min
11 2 to 100 (50) L/min
∗  (   ): Fluid: CO2
Output specification
OUT1 OUT2
A NPN NPN
B PNP PNP
C NPN Analog 1 to 5 V
D NPN Analog 4 to 20 mA
E PNP Analog 1 to 5 V
F PNP Analog 4 to 20 mA
G NPN External input∗1
H PNP External input∗1
∗1  �User can select from accumulated
value external reset, auto-shift, and
auto-shift zero.
ZS 3310 R
Stations
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (Ordered Separately)
Option 2
Nil R
None
Bracket
(For valve without flow adjustment)
10-ZS-33-M
Tapping
screw
(Accessory)
T
Panel mount adapter
(For valve without flow adjustment)
10-ZS-33-J
∗  �Options are shipped together with
the product, but not assembled.
When only optional parts are
required, refer to Option 2/Part Nos.
Mounting bracket
Panel mount
adapter B
Panel mount
adapter A
Panel
 The DIN rail should be provided by the customer.
Option 2/Part Nos.
Option Part no. Qty. Note
Bracket 10-ZS-33-M 1 With 2 tapping screws (3 x 6)
Panel mount adapter 10-ZS-33-J 1
Option 1/Part Nos.
Option Part no. Qty. Note
Lead wire with connector 10-ZS-33-D 1 Lead wire: 2 m
Rubber cover (Silicone rubber) 10-ZS-33-F 1 For connector
Unit specification
M Fixed SI unit∗1
Nil With units selection function∗2
∗1  Fixed unit: �Instantaneous flow: L/min
Accumulated flow: L

PFMB X3002017 A M02Rated flow range:
2 to 200 L/min
How to Order
Rated flow range
201 2 to 200 L/min
Port size
02 Rc1/4
Output specification
OUT1 OUT2
A NPN NPN
B PNP PNP
C NPN Analog 1 to 5 V
D NPN Analog 4 to 20 mA
E PNP Analog 1 to 5 V
F PNP Analog 4 to 20 mA
G NPN External input∗1
H PNP External input∗1
∗1  �Accumulated flow value, peak/bottom
flow value can be reset by external
signal input.
ZS 3310 R
Stations
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (Ordered Separately)
Bracket
Nil R
None
Bracket
10-ZS-33-M
With
2 tapping
screws
T
Panel mount adapter
10-ZS-33-J
∗  �Bracket is shipped together with the product,
but not assembled. If only brackets are
required, refer to Bracket/Part Nos.
Mounting bracket
Panel mount
adapter B
Panel mount
adapter A
Panel
Bracket/Part Nos.
Option Part no. Qty. Note
Bracket 10-ZS-33-M 1 With 2 tapping screws (3 x 6)
Panel mount adapter 10-ZS-33-J 1
Lead Wire/Part Nos.
Option Part no. Qty. Note
Lead wire with connector 10-ZS-33-D 1 Lead wire: 2 m
Rubber cover (Silicone rubber) 10-ZS-33-F 1 For connector
Calibration certificate
Nil None
A Yes
∗  �The certificate is written in English
and Japanese. Other languages
are available as a special order.
Unit specification
M Fixed SI unit∗1
Nil With units selection function∗2
∗1  Fixed unit: �Instantaneous flow: L/min
Accumulated flow: L
∗2  �This product is for overseas use only
according to the New Measurement
Act. (The SI unit type is provided for